. UNOFFICIALCOPY

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
~ AND TO BE RETURNED TO:

Willism A, O'Cornor, Esq.
- SACHNOFF & WEAVER, LTD.
30 South Wacker Drive
- Suite 2900
Chicago, IL 60606
{312) 26-1000 « OEPT-01 RECORDING $41. Sﬁ
- ‘ . TR0014  TRAH 1434 05/23/% 15513300

v ¥T86 E IW #~946-~080907
COOK QCJ{INTY RECORDER

Thts Space For Recorder’s Use Only

L
AMENDMENT TO NOTES, MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT,
- ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, LEASE SUSCRDINATION AGREEMENT,

WHOLESALE SECURITY AGRZEMENT,
COLLATRERAL ASSIGNMENT OF BENErJ VAL INTEREST,

GUARANTY, ASSIGNMENT OF OPEN ACCOUNTS, AND
CERTAIN OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

= f "o
ofll 70 b A

This Amendment to Notes, Mortgage And Security Agreement, Assigminent of
Rents, Lease Subordination Agreement, Wholesale Security Agreement, Collate: sl o
Assignment of Beneficia! Interest, Guaranty, Assignment of Open Accounts and Ceitzin .
Other Loan Documents {this "Amendment”} is entered into as of this {8 day of
December, 1995, by and among GREATBANC TRUST COMPANY, as Successor Trustee
to First National Bank in Chicago Heights, not Individuaily, but Solely as Trustee Under
Trust Agreement Dated October 1, 1983 and known as Trust No, 6040 (the “Trust™), and-
DAVID L. MILLER (together with the foregaing eatities hereinafier sometimes referred -
collectivelv as the “Obligors” or individually as "Obligor"}, and GENERAL MOTORS:
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION. a New York corporation ("GMAC") and GENERAL
- MOTORS CORPORATION ("GMC" and together with GMAC hereinafter reforred to as

nmdcrw) L

{RUTFALQ GROVE PROFERTY ONLY) 124555 » WAOX01TT S002IWA Q0031 WPF






" UNOFFICIAL COPY
RECITALS:

WHEREAS, DAVID L. MELLER and Trust have executed and delivered (o Lender
certain Substtute Notes dated as of March 6, 1992 in the originai principal amounts of
59,§59.007.52 ("Note 17} and §3.404.916.05 ("Note 2') {jointly hercinafter referred fo as the

llwﬂzmli}

“«'E{ER.EA.S, the Notes were secured hy, amaong other things, that certain Mortgage
and Security Asrcement dated us of February 1, 1988 in favor of GMAC and recorded as
Document No, gK046886 on February 16, 1988 with the Cook County Recorder’s Office (the
"GMM Mongag. %

WHERFEAS, the Notes were further sceured by that certain Morigage and Security
mgreement dated as of Febnluiy 1, 1988 in favor of GMC and recorded as Document

~ No. §8066888 on February 16, (968 with the Cook County Recorder's office (the "GMC
Mortgege” together with the GMAC Mangage, cach as subsequently amended, ure hereinafier
referred 1o as the Mortgage); |

| WHEREAS, the Morigage was umended an Qctober 31, 1990 and recorded as
Dmumem No. 91040019 on Janusey 25, 1991 with 22 Cook County Recorder’s Office;

, WHEREAS. the Mangage was further amended-or March 6, 1992 and recorded as
Documen No. 92242860 on April 9. 1992 with the Cook Cranty Recorder's office;

WHEREAS, the Trust is the owner of certain real propeny losated in the County of

Cook. State of Illinois, commonly known as 915 West Dundee Road, Buffale Grove, linois,

and Jegaliy desceibed on Exhubit A attached hereto (the "Property™);

WHEREAS, the Notes were also secured by certain other loan documents, wcluding

~without limitation, Assignments of Rents, Lease Subordination Agreements, Collatera' .

Assignments of Beneficial Interest, Assignments of Open Account, Security Agreemenis 344
Guaranties [such documents along with the Mortgage hereinafter referred to as thc "Lonn
Dawmcnts")

WHEREAS, al Oblzgors sole request. Lender has agreed, subject to the terms and -
conditions contained herein, to amend and modify the Loan Documents in order to extend the
matunty date of the Notes from November 1, 1995 to November 1, 2000, (the "Maturity
Date" )

WHEREAS, Lender has further agreed to reduce the annual interest rate to the pmme
rate (as defined in the Notes) plus ONE PERCENT (1.00%); o

ECFFALG GROYE FROFERTY ONLY] . 1895 . WACRZ03 7070002 \WAOS003 L. WHF R

L9677







UNOEFEICIAL COPY

- NOW, THEREFORE, in order to induce Lender to extend the Maturity Date and
amend the rate of interest as aforesaid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, each of the parties hereto agrees ns

follows:

I The recitals set forth above are hereby incorporated as though fully set forth
herein and this Amendment shall be construed in light thereof, Each of the Obligors
sepresents and warrants to Lender that the foregoing recitals are true and correet and contain
no matertal misrepresentation or omit such information or facts that, but for such information
or facts, would render the foregoing misleading.

_ 2. ‘ay and all security heretofore given GMAC and GMC, mcludmg butnot .
limited to the Losy Documents, a5 may be amended from time to time, shall continue in full
force and effect 25 seeurity for the Indebtedness as defined in the Mortgage.

3 This Amendment is not intended w release the Mortgage or other security
~ heresofore given GMAC and GMC or to discharge the lien thereof,

4. Any other documents, agrezments, obligations or contracts of any and every
kind that refer to the Mortgage in any way shal} incorporate the amendments made herein.

5. Fach of the Obligors hereby con'irms and certifies to Lender that each of their
respective representations and warranties contained in tae Loan Documents is true, complete

and carrect in all respects.

b, The Notes are hereby amended by deleting allr{erences to a Maturity Date of
 November 1, 1995 and replacing such Matunity Date with Novesioer 1. 2000,

7. The parties acknowledge and agree that the outstanding peiacipal amount owing
wrder Note | as of the date of this Amendment is $6,297.897.57. Note 1 iz thersfore
smended hereby by deleting the words and numbers "NINE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED
FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN and 527100 DOLLARS (89,859,007.52)" cotiiaines-in
Note | and substituting "SIX MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN THOUIAMD
EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN and 57/100 DOLLARS ($6,297.897.5T)" therefor:
Nothing contaimed in the foregoing Amendment shall be construed to deem to have repaid o1
fargiven the unpaid principal amount of, or unpaid acerued interest o, Note 1,

8.  The panics further acknowledge and agree that the outstanding principat
araoumt owing under Node 2 as of the date of this Amendment is §2,506,650.16. Note 2 is
- theredore amended hereby by deleting the words and numbers "THREE MILLION FOUR
HUNDREDR FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTEEN and 05/100 DOLLARS

(B3A04916.05) und substituting “TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND SIX

HUNDRED FIFTY and 16/100 DOLLARS (§2.906.650.16)" therefor, Nothing conteined in

SHEFEALLY ROV MROFERTY (1LY N TAINAY - WACRQONI0T. 00 \WADEOOS L WP

L IZO06







UNOFFICIAL COPY

the foregoing Ameadment shali be construed to deem to have repaid or forgiven the unpaid
arincipal amoumt of, or unpaid accrued tntesast on Note 2.

9. Each of Note 1 and Note 2 is hereby further amended by deleting the first,
second and third tines of the second paregraph on pagc ! and substituting the following
mcrci"m

"Tuterest shall be paid at a rate per annum equal to the prime rate (gs
* bereinafter defined) from time to time in effect plus ONE PERCENT (1.00%),

“instaliments shall be applied first to payment of interest then ¢o principal."

16, _The obligations of Lender to agree to the modifications contained in this
Amendment shill be subject 1o each Obligor, as applicable, having delivered or caused to be
delivered 0 Lencer 4t following, all of which shall be in the form and substance acceptable
~ te Lender: (i} tis Amepdment. (11} recording of this Amendment; {iii) Corporate Resolutions

-of Carporate Obligor authorizing this Amendment and the exceution and delivery of any and
all docurnents reasonably neceszary to effectuate this Agreement or reasonably required by
Lender in connection herewith; (1v) Consents of all Guarantors; (v) Certificates of Good
Standing for the Corparate Obligor, a5 applicable, from the Secretary of State of Iilinois; and
~{v1) such other documents as Lender may rrasonably require,

11, OCbligors hereby agree o pay all txpenees, charges, costs and fees (mcludmg
but not Jimited to, reasonable attarneys” fees and c.-penses) in connection with the
documenitation of this Amendment, all recording fees tos sharges, title insurance charges and
prezniums, and all other expenses, charpes, costs and fees zéfuized to in or necessitated by the
terms of this Amendment (collectively, the "Additional Loan rxpenses”). In the event the
Additional Loan Expenses are not paid 1o Lender within five (5) days 2ter written demand
therefore by Lender, the Additional Loan Expenses shall bear interes: fror the date so
tncurred until paid at the highest rate aliowable by law.

1 Except as expressly modified hereby, all other terms of any prior Loan
Documents shall remain urchanged and confirmed hereby,

: 13, Each Obligor and the Trust hereby ratify and confirm its, his or her respective
liabulities and obligations under the Note and Loan Documents and each other instrument or
agreement delivered in connection with the Notes, each as amended by this Amendment, and

the liens and security imterest created by the Loan Documents and acknowledges and
represents that i, be or she has no defenses, claims or set-offs to the enforcement by Lender

of the obligations and liabilities of Obligor thereunder. Each Obligor, for themselves and for _

their successors, assigns, heirs, families, and agents, a5 applicable do hereby fully,
unconditionally and absoluely forever release and discharge Lender, its successors, assigns,
administrators, officers, shareholders and agents of and from any and ail claims, judgments,

BURFALO GROVE FROPERTY DNLY) 121505 . Won:o;701,\umz\WA¢>m31.wvr '







UNOFFICIAL COPY

demands or csuses of action of whatsoever natwre, whethee known or unknown, which he, she
ar it maay have against Lender for, or on eccount of, by reason of, or arising in connection
with the Notes or the Loan Documents, this Amendment, or any matters relating o the
provigdon or denial of credit, now or hereafier, to any Obligor by Lender.

14, Exocept as expressly provided herein, each of the Notes, the Loan Documents,
and pach other wnstrument or agreement Jelivered in connection with the Notes shafl remair in
full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms, The parties agree that the
~exocption and delivery of this Amendment shall not operate 1o waive any remedies that
Lender may have with respect 1o the Notes and the Loen Documents, or any other instrument
ar agreemers delivered in connection with the Notes, or obligate Lender to make any further

- extensions of credit,

15 This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the
 different parties on separste counterparts, and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an
original provided, however, bt all such coumcrpam shail together constitute but one and the

SErLe Amcmdmcm

16, T‘his Amendment is exccuted by GREATBANC TRUST COMPANY, not
persanally but solely as trustec as aforesrid, in the exercise of the power and authority
conferred upon and vested in it as such wruslee. 2ad it is expressly understood and agreed that
tething in this Amsendment shall be construed us creating any liability on such trustee
personally to perform any express of tmplied coverant, condition or obligation under this
‘Amendment. Al such liability, i any, being expressly wasved by every person or entity now
o hereafter claiming any right. title or interest under this Ainendment; provided, however,
that the foregoing exculpation of e trustee shall not impair ¢¢ siherwise affect any of
Lender's rights or remedies against the assets held by the Oblipessor other coliateral now or
hereafier pledped 1w Lender as security of the obligations of the Oblitors'or against any of the
{¥sligors ar sny other person or entity liable for the abligations of the Coligors,

17, Each of the Obligors and the Trust, represents and warrants to Lendzr that cach
has fully power and authonty fo execute and deliver this Amendment and to perform their
respective obligations hereunder. Upon the exctution and delivery hereof, this Amendme:it
will be vihid, binding and enforceable against Obligors in accordance with its terms.
Execution and delivery of this Amendment do not and will not contravene, conflict with,
violgte or constitute a defzult under: (i} s applicable, the trust agreement governing the Trust
oy the Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws as applicable; or (ii) any applicable law, rules
regulttion, judgment, decrer or order or any agreement, indenture or instrument to which
Ohligror or the Trust, is a party or is bound or which is binding upon or applicable to the

“Property™ or any portion thercof,

mmmm GREVE MROFERTY ONLY] 1115958 « WALI02 2070002 WA DE003), WPF

AR A e




I
a
) !
. . '
. , . .
I i ’
) , o ! '
I ‘. v "
‘ ; ),
‘ o , . . .
] v '
. . . : .‘ T
B ’ k
. oy
A . ‘ ‘
N i
. it
; . . .
\ ' ‘
. N
: A .. ’ '
. i . ' .
R !
f
-
. e . : ' ! ’ :
1 4 :
. (R A .
. . .
. ’ B
. " \‘ v -
. ' b
) N B :
1
, I ' , .
i . i [ "
' } . .
L .
l : :
. L R ]
1 ! '
. . ' A
, .
. ;
. “ .
\




 UNOFFICIAL COPY

I8  Each of Gbligors and the Trust, represents and warrants to Lender that no
defanit or event or condition which could become a default with the giving of notice or
passage of time, or both, cxists under the Notes or the Loan Documents all as amended by =

this Amendment.

19, There is not any condition, event or circumstance existing, ot any litigation,
arbitration, povernmental or administrative proceedings, actions, examinutions, claims or
demands pending or threatened affecting Obligors from complying with or performing his or
its respective obligations under the Notes and the Loan Documents or any other instrument or
agreement delivered in connection with the Notes all as amended by the Amendment, within
the time linaty set forth therein for such compliance or performance, and no basis for any

such matter exisis,

20, Excrof Obligors and the Trust, hereby ratifies and confirms its or his'
respective liabilities aid Gbligations under the Notes, the Loan Documents, and each other
instrurnent or agreement celivered in connection with the Notes each as amended by this
Amendment, and the liens and sccurity interesis created by the Loan Documents, and
acknowledge that it or he has no efenses, claims or set-offs to the enforcement by Lender of
the obligations and liabilities of Obligor or, the Trust, thereunder, Each of Obligors and the .
Trust, represents end warrants that it has'ne: materially amended by agreement or trust which

alters or otherwise affects the abligations ox' 2y party hereunder.

21.  This Amendment shall be binding o the Trust, and their respective heirs, -
legatces, administrators, personal representatives, succescors and permitted assigns, and shall
inure to the benefit of Lender, its successors and assigns. ~1ke obligations and Jiabilities of
Obligors and the Trust, under this Amendment shall be joint and several,

M5

¥
Aot

T S A S

et i

 WUFTALD GROVE FROFERTY ONLY) o 11898 WAU037G7 10002 WA DG002) WPF

i i e e




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALCOPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Amendment has been entered into as of the date first

ahove writien,

‘sﬁhﬁf&ml

GENERAL MOTORS
ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION,

a New York corporation

GENERAL MOTORS CORPOXKATION,
2 Mew York corporation

~ By: ({;ﬂéff (B

M e

[RUFFALD GROVE PROMERTY ONLY)

BORROWER:

GREATBANC TRUST COMPANY,
But Solely as Trustce as Aforesaid

DAVI DL, MILLER. Individually

0EYG004

r
)

1S « WAGNIO 0T Q002 WACKOIWRE

P LI Xt A e - g B e ome o o T

e e e e b A




. : e
R
g . P
L
' t
L "
i ’ '
'
. o
. , ,
" !
. o : “
N .
' 1
. .
3
. .
. ' o &
fio
.
. ' "
. 1 .
! S . .
. .
. R N v .
. '
‘ .
' 1 lul‘<‘ '
i . '
. " X
N ’
! ' i S ' |
. , . .
. . ' . !
B f . .
. L . .
™ . . : N : v
, ,
. ' ‘ .
. ! , I' .




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHBIBIT A

ARY 31, 1960 RS DOCLMENT -

. PARCEL 1:p LOT 2 IN THE RESUBDIVISION RECORDED JANU

 NUMBER 2%34470% DEING R RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN GRAND~SPALLDING DODGE:

CORDED DECEMRER 17, 1976 AS DOCUMENT MKl 23752075, BEING A
RANGE

SUEDIVISION, RE
SUBDIVISION OF #oT OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIR 42 NOATH,
13y ERST OF THE TKIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CODK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

‘PulI\uNi H ‘ b 03"03"101"021

Srreet Address: 915 ¥. Dundee Road
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

O8I eng

Prepared h};:

William A, Q' Connor, Esq.
_ Sachnoll & Weaver, Lid,

; " 30'S. Wacker Drive
e Suite 2900 o
Chicsgo, Hlinois 60606




NOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF !LLINO!‘S

COUNTY OF oal

The Undersigned, 2 Notary Pubiic vmhm and for sard County, in the State
aforessd, duly comunissioned and acting, do hereby certify that on ﬁnsoZ( day of
liﬁccmhar, 1995, personally appeared before Mo forn nclrict . X LA , the

AT, \;,,&’Q%EA of GENERAL MOTORS ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION
" which persan. 1, o me personally well knawn and known to be the person who signed the
fmg,omg st amaent. and who, being by me duly sworn, stated and acknowledged that he/she
15 e A g ot 2L [ 2, . of said corporation, and thet he/she signed and dehivered the
same in behalf of san’ c0rporation scting as general partner of said parinership, with authority,
1 histher and its free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes thierein mentioned
and set forth.

WITNESS my hand and-seal as such Notary Public the day
apd vear in this certificate sbove writien.

Lot
e

//a/f’e; ”’(/ ’///vf.c_h,..__.,'

ND[&I}! Pubm.

VAP 3 ARAM
AL S OFEIC . SEAL
My commission expires: 7 %/ £ ¢ MARY L THERRIEN

HGTARY ILIE STATLAF ILLNOIE
Y CEMIMBE A0 EXPARS Q10800
ARALIIANAARA AN

026

A

'r\ fx

»
Lo

L0

[BUFFALG GROVE PROPERTY ONLY] 121398 - WAO\?D}?DTK\OOOZ.\WAOSOOJI.W L







UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE QF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF / M f

The Undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, duly commissioned and acting, do hcrr:?.y certify that.on this .2/ _ day of
Decersber, 1995 personally appeared before mey” k¢ 2775 et o , the
foL it e gl Hm«, of GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, which person is to me
'Jcr‘zunai y vl known ‘and known 10 be the person who signed the forcgomg instrument, and
who, bying bie duly sworn, stated and acknowledged that hefshe is the
gl wnieni i s of said corporation, and that he/she signed and delivered the same in
behall of said co.p\,.‘a\ wn acting as genera) pariner of said partnership, with authority, as
hister and its free ano yoleatary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned

and s forth.

WITNESS my hand and scal as such Notary Public the day
“ang vear i this certificate above writen.

;)
f

,, f( w R ?“U,é-},@__mw
Mm.ar) Pul W

/

/! .;lj, Ly TAAAAAA
My commission expires: _ - & i CRAICIAL'SEAL
MARY L THERRGCY

HOTANY by oo STATE OF (N

WY DDSIMISE o [y MIRES:0 0800 )
MMAARL A,

~

i 5

LG Y

i LR

LIy e

TR g e i PR

FIEFFALLY GROVE PROPERTY GNLY] 1188 « WAD 203 707,600 \WA QM2 WEF




g




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

' 'pmmm" OF _ ook

The Undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County, in the State

Wadqggg commissioned and acting, do hereby certify that on this 17 day of.

HBEELTOHS, personally appeared before me _ Angela Giannetti  the
Sr. Land Trust Officepf GREATBANC TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee, which person is
to me perseal’y well known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing
instrument, and vhe, being by me duly swom, stated and acknowledged that he/she is the -

Sy Land Truse afeicof said corporation, and that he/she signed and delivered the same in

behalf of said corpaizaon, with authority, as hisher and its free and voluntary act and deed
for the vses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth,

WITNESS my hund and seal as such Notary Public the day
and year in this certificate above written.

1

Notary Peblic

VABMAAAD A0 asl s ) g ey
“(r?‘.f'"_“!."f, <l

Nni iy Fa :“.‘l‘-' woneg g

“* A L( TR e N ;lg.’ (.j:.f :

4 A L
Fo Ty Q"v‘« AT P A W)

My commission expires;

IRVUFFALO LROVE PROFERTY ONLY) IS5« WAQRDITT. 0002 \WADS003 1, WPF




.




" UNOFFEICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 85:
COUNTY OF _ 0% )

The Undersigned, n Notary Public within and for said County, in the State
sfovesaid, duly commissioned and acting, do hereby certify that on this .7 _ day of
Hanvember, 1995, personally appeared before me DAVID L. MILLER, ‘which person is 1o me
piiédv:.ﬂh well known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument, and
aho, bring by me duly sworn, stated and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the
same in ushor cwn free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein

mentraned and sccionh,

WITNEES 7ty hand and seal as such Notary Public the day
- and year in this certificate Above written.

iy d
) [ -

-

.‘ ! . 4' 7»" . . \
WNocary Public -
//
My commission expires: A
OFFiClF\L SEAL

NOIS
1 ¥ "'UE‘J . STATE OF It
:%ngwwsf oL CXMRES: 04081

ANNATALT o

IRUERALD ROV, PROPERTY ONLY) B 2 LU/IARS « WAQR0}T07.0002 WA DS0031, WPF




. “ .
‘ . . B
A B - . Ll
- N '
. e
. o s . [
. B
i v ‘
. o
o i
v ' :
‘ ) . !
. g v '
w ) I
. ’ } ‘
, .
. P
i
, '
1
N
. !
I .
. " [
J

| \
\

‘

‘

. i
; '
. n
; 0
) 1
. ' ’
e .
. .
B
, .
'




